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DATE: 13 APRIL 2012

2012 SENIOR CERTIFICATE (NATED 550) MAY-JUNE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE
WITH ADDED SUBJECTS

1. The 2012 SENIOR CERTIFICATE (NATED 550) May—June examination timetable
with additional subjects is attached. (Annexure A)

2. The Department of Basic Education compiled a new timetable by including subjects
which were not on the previous timetable (Assessment Instruction 14 of 2012) such
as Home Economics, Arabic, Hotelkeeping and Catering, Typing, IsiZulu, IsiXhosa,
SiSwati and Sepedi Second Languages.

3. These cohorts of learners are out of the system and are spread throughout the
Province. Therefore, it would be appreciated if Heads of all education institutions

display this time table on notice boards and disseminate it to as many stakeholders
as possible.

SN

S.P. GOVENDER
CHIEF DIRECTOR: CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT
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ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 30 OF 2012

ANNEXURE A |

i

y Department:
i Basic Education
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

2012 SENIOR CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE (ADDED SUBJECTS)

Moanday, 30 April
Tuesday, 01 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY
Wednesday, 02 May Computer Studies HG/SG P1 Computer Studies HG (3 Hours) /SG P2

(3 Hours)

(2 Hours)

Thursday, 03 May

Arabic HG P1 (2 hours)

Introduction to Criminology SG (3 hours)

Friday, 04 May

Mathematics HG P1 (3 hours)
Mathematics SG P1 (3 hours)
Commercial Mathematics SG (3 hours)
Functional Mathematics SG P1 (3 hours)

WEEK 2

09:00

14:00

Monday, 07 May

Mathematics HG P2 (3 hours)
Mathematics SG P2 (3 hours)
Functional Mathematics SG P2 (3 hours)

Tuesday, 08 May

Additional Mathematics HG (3 hours)
Computyping SG (3 hours 10 min)
Travel & Tourism SG (3 hours)

Wednesday, 09 May

Accounting HG, (3 hours)
Accounting SG (3 hours)
Home Economics HG / SG (3 hours)

Thursday, 10 May

English First Lang HG P1 (2% hours)
English First Lang SG (2 hours)
English Second Lang HG /SG P1 (2 hours)

Friday, 11 May

Physical Science HG P1 (Physics) (2 hours)
Physical Science SG P1 (Physics) (2hours)
Functional Physical Science 5G (3 hours)
Hotelkeeping and Catering SG (3 hours)

WEEK 3

09:00

14:00

Monday, 14 May

Physical Science HG P2 (Chemistry) (2 hours)
Physical Science SG P2 (Chemistry) 2 hours)

Tuesday, 15 May

Business Economics HG (3 hours)
Business Economics SG (3 hours)

Wednesday, 16 May

IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang P1 HG (2%
hours)/ SG P1 (2 hours)
IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HG P1 (2
hours) and isiZulu Second Lang SG P1, isiXhosa Second
Language SG P1, Siswati Second Lang HG P1 (2 hours)
Arabic HG P2 (2 hours)

Thursday, 17 May

Speech and Drama HG (3 hours) /

Law of Criminal Procedure and Evidence SG (3 hours)

SG (2 hours) Typing SG P1 and 2 (10 min and 3 hours)
Friday, 18 May Biology HG/SG P1 (2 hours)
Physiology HG/SG (3 hours)
WEEK 4 09:00 14:00
Monday, 21 May Biology HG P2, Biology 5G P2 (2 hours)
Tuesday, 22 May SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First Lang

HG P1 (2% hours) /SG P1 (2 hours)
SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2nd Lang
HG P1 and SePedi Second Lang 5G P1 (2 hours)

Wednesday 23 May

Technical Drawing HG P1 (3 hours)
Technical Drawing SG P1(3 hours)

Thursday, 24 May

English First Language P2 (Literature)
HG (3 hours)/ SG (2hours)
English 2nd Language HG/SG P2 (Literature) (2 hours)
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Friday, 25 May

WEEK 5

Technical Drawing HG P2 (3 hours)
Technical Drawing SG P2 (3 hours)

09:00

Monday, 28 May

SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First Lang
HG P2 (3 hours)/SG P2 (2 hours)

SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2nd Lang
HG P2 and SePedi Second Lang 5G P2 (2 hours)

Tuesday, 29 May

Afrikaans First Language HG P1 (2% hours) /
$G P1 (2 hours)
Afrikaans 2nd Language HG/SG P1 (2 hours)

Wednesday, 30 May

Geography HG P1 (Theory) (3 hrs)
Geography SG P1 (Theory) (3 hrs)

Geography HG P2 (Mapwork) (1% hours)
Geography 5G P2 (Mapwork) (1% hours)

Thursday, 31 May Afrikaans First Language HG P2 (Literature) (3 hours)/SG (2
hours) (Provincial Paper)
Afrikaans 2™ Language HG/SG P2 (Literature) (2 Hours)
(Provincial Paper)
Friday, 01 June History HG P1 (3 hours); History SG P1 (2} hours)
WEEK 6 09:00
Monday, 04 June History HG P2 (3 hours) ; History SG P2 (2} hours)
Tuesday, 05 June South African Criminal Law SG (3 hours)
Wednesday, 06 June Introduction to Ethnology 5G (3 hours)
Thursday, 07 June IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang HG P2
(Literature) (3 hours)/SG P2 (2 hours)
IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2 Lang HG P2
(Literature) (2 hours) and isiZulu Second Lang SG P2,
isiXhosa Second Language SG P2, Siswati Second Lang HG
P2 (2 hours)
Friday, 08 June Agricultural Science HG P1 (2 hours)
Agricultural Science $G P1(2 hours)
WEEK 7 09:00
Monday, 11 June Agricultural Science HG P2 (2 hours)
Agricultural Science SG P2 (2 hours)
Tuesday, 12 June Statute Law SG (3 hours)
Wednesday, 13 June SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First Lang
HG P3 (2% hours) / G P3 (2 hours) (Creative writing)
SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2 Lang
HG P3 and SePedi Second Lang SG P3 (2 hours) (Creative
writing)
Thursday, 14 June Mercantile Law SG (3 hours)
Friday, 15 June English First Language HG P3 (2} hours)/ SG
(2 hours) (Creative writing)
English 2™ Language HG/SG P3
(2 hours) (Creative writing)
WEEK 8 09:00
Monday, 18 June Economics HG, Economics SG (3 hours)
Tuesday,19 June

IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang HG
P3(Creative writing) (2% hours) /SG P3 (2 hours)
IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele ™ Lang HG P3
(Creative writing) (2 hours)
and isiZulu Second Lang SG P3, isiXhosa Second Language
SG P3, Siswati Second Lang HG P3 (2 hours)

Wednesday, 20 June

Afrikaans First Language HG P3 (2% hours) /
SG P3 (2 hours) (Creative Writing)
Afrikaans 2™ Language HG/SG P3 (2 hours) (Creative

Writing)
Thursday 21 June Biblical Studies HG (3 hours)
Biblical Studies SG (3 hours)
Friday 22 June
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